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CHAPTER 27.
AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE (1) OF CHAPTER EIGH-

TY-SEVEN (87) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE (1881), IN
RELATION TO THE TIME OF HOLDING COUHT IN LINCOLN
COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section one (1) of chapter eighty-seven Two terma ot
(87) of the general statutes of one thousand eight hundred cour
and eighty-one (1881), be amended by inserting after the
word "June" and before the word "in" iu linn eight (8) of
said section, the.following: "and the second (2d) Tuesday
in January."

SEC. 2. This act shall be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved March 3, 1883.

CHAPTER 28.
AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-ONE

(261) OF CHAPTER EIGHT (8) GENERAL STATUTES ONE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878),
RELATING TO CLERK* OK DISTRICT COURTS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SKOTION 1. That section two hundred and sixty-one (261)
of chapter eight (8) of the general statutes of one thousand
eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878) be amended so as to
read as follows: Kind or

Sec. 261. (Books to.be kept by clerk.) Every clerk shall ££ »"*»
Procure at the expense of his county and keep the following
books:

First, a register of actions, in which he shall enter the
title of each action, whether originally commenced in his
said court or brought there by appeal or transcript of judg-
ment from justice court, or from any court of record of the
State or the United States, a minute of each paper filed in
the court [cause] and all proceedings therein..
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Second, a judgment book in which, shall be entered the
judgments in each action.

Third, a docket, in which he shall enter alphabetically
the name of each judgment debtor, the amount of the judg-
ment and the precise time of his entry.

Fourth, such other books as the court in its discretion,
may direct.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved, March 2, 1883.

CHAPTER 29-
AN ACT TO AMEND SECTIONS NUMBEIi NINETEEN (19),

TWENTY-ONE (21) AND TWENTY-TWO (22), OF CHAPTER
THIRTEEN (13), OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878),
AND TO REPEAL SECTION NUMBER TWENTY-THREE
(23} OF SAID CHAPTER, THE SAME BEING IN RELATION
TO PENALTIES FOR VIOLATION OF ROAD DUTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature ef the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section number nineteen (19), of chap-
ter number thirteen (13), of the general statutes of the
year one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878),
be, and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

"SEC. 19. Every person so assessed and duly notified
who does not commute, and-who refuses or neglects to ap-
pear as above provided, shall be deemed guilty of n misde-

vio- meanor, and upon conviction thereof as hereinafter pro-
dnty? °f road vided, shall be fined for every day's refusal or neglect the

sum of two dollars ($2J. If he was required to furnish a
team, man, carriage or implements, and refused or neglected
so to comply, he shall be fined as follows: For wholly omit-
ting to comply with such requisition, four dollars'(.$4) for
each day; for omitting to furnish a cart, wagou or plow,
one dollar ($1) for each day; "for omitting to. furnish a pair
of horse's or oxen, one dollar and fifty'ceuts ($1.50) for
each day; for omitting 'to furnish a man to manage the
team, one.dollar and'fifty cents ($1.50) for each day.'

. &EC. 2 That section number, twenty-one (21) of said
chapter number thirteen (13), be, and the same is hereby


